
Schedule 21 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2019  

 

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 

Schedule 21 (Variation Form)  

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 25 of 

the Core Terms (Changing the Contract)  

Contract Details   

This  variation 

 is between:  

The Secretary of State for the Department for Levelling Up, Housing 

and Communities (the Buyer) 

And   

Nathanial Lichfield & Partners Limited, trading as Lichfields ("the 

Supplier")  

Contract name:  Technical Advice in Support of Planning Decisions as Scampton, 

Wethersfield and Campsfield (“the Contract”)  

Contract reference 

number:  

CPD4126158 

Details of Proposed Variation  

Variation 

 initiated by:  

Buyer 

Variation number:  1 

Date variation is 

raised:  

25.04.2024 

Proposed variation  • Extend the end date by 2 months  

• Increase the contract value to £450,000 

Reason  for 

 the variation:  

The contract will be extended by 2 months to include an uplift to the 
budget to £450,000 in line with agreed rates. 
 

An Impact 

Assessment shall 

be provided within:  

N/A 

 

 

 

Outcome of Variation  

Contract variation:  

 

 

 

 

 

This Contract detailed above is varied as follows:  

Two-month extension to include an uplift to the budget.  

  

Current expiry date: 31.05.2024 

New expiry date: 31.07.2024 

Financial variation:  Original value of commissions 

under this contract:  

£100,000 (excluding VAT) 

New value of commissions 

under this contract:  

£450,000 (excluding VAT) 

                                                

Mid-Tier Contract                                                

Project Version: v1.0 

Model Version: v1.0 
   1  



Schedule 21 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2019  

 

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 

      

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall 

only be effective from the date it is signed by the Buyer  

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in 

the Contract.   

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and 

unaltered except as amended by this Variation.    

    



Schedule 21 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2019  

 

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 

Mid-tier Contract                                                

Project Version: v1.0    2  

Model Version: v1.0       

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer  

Signature    [REDACTED] 

 
Date   [REDACTED] 

 
Name (in Capitals)   [REDACTED] 

 
Address    2 Marsham Street, London, SW1P 4DF 

  
Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier  

Signature    [REDACTED] 

 
Date    [REDACTED] 

 
Name (in Capitals)  [REDACTED] 

 
Address   Lichfields, The Minster Building,  

  21 Mincing Lane, London EC3R 7AG                    

   

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  


